Dual, 16-Bit, 250 MSPS,
Digital-to-Analog Converters
Data Sheet MCD9747
FEATURES
High dynamic range, dual digital-to-analog converters (DACs)
Low noise and intermodulation distortion
Single carrier W-CDMA ACLR = 80 dBc at 61.55MHz
Innovative switching output stage permits useable outputs

Model Temperature Range ROHS
−40°C to +85°CMCD9747LFP-250 Y
ORDERING GUIDE
Package Description Packing Method
72-QFN 168/Tray